Zip

Lake County Coroner's Office Monthly Report

December 2008 - Inquiry Cases

Immediate Cause

Due To

Responded To

N/A
55426
60002
60020
60042

60046
60046
60048

60062
60064
60085
60085
60089
60096
60099
60099
60133

60172
N/A

Ischemic Cardiovascular Disease
Congestive Heart Failure
Pulmonary Thromboemboli
Cancer of Unknown Origin
Atherosclerotic Cardiovascular
Disease

Ischemic Heart Disease

Seizure Disorder

Atherosclerotic Cardiovascular
Disease

Hypertensive Cardiovascular Disease
Gastrointestinal Bleed

Failure to Thrive

Congestive Heart Failure
Cerebral Vascular Disease
Hypertensive Heart Disease
Acute Alcohol Intoxication
Cerebral Vascular Accident
Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary
Disease

Hypertensive Cardiovascular Disease
Ischemic Heart Disease

Total Cases For Inquiry Cases:

*Total Cases Responded To:

*Some cases may not have response information at the time of this report

Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease

Chronic Alcohol Abuse

Hypertensive Cardiovascular Disease

Acute Supraventricular Arrhythmia

19
19
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Zip

December 2008 - Inquest Cases

Immediate Cause

Due To

Responded To

53179
60010
60010
60013
60020
60030
60030

60030
60041
60042
60046
60046
60047
60047
60060
60060
60061
60064
60073

60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60087
60089
60089
60099

Probable Pulmonary Embolism
Gunshot Wound to the Head
Carbon Monoxide Poisoning
Subdural Hematoma

Hanging

Cocaine Intoxication
Polysubstance Overdose

Carbon Monoxide Poisoning
Heroin Intoxication

Cocaine and Heroin Intoxication
Polysubstance Intoxication
Hanging

Subdural Hematoma

Heroin Intoxication

Heroin Intoxication

Gunshot Wound to Head
Intracerebral Hemorrhage
Multiple Complications
Polysubstance Overdose

Carbon Monoxide Poisoning
Craniocerebral Trauma
Alcohol Intoxication

Heroin Intoxication

Heroin Intoxication

Anoxic Brain Injury
Asphyxia

Heroin Intoxication

Multiple Traumatic Injuries

Total Cases For Inquest Cases:

*Total Cases Responded To:

*Some cases may not have response information at the time of this report

Fractured Hip

Fall

Lorazepam, Oxycodone, Metoclopramide,
Quetiapine, and Zolpidem

Alprazolam, Cocaine, and Methadone

Fall

A Fall

Anoxic Encephalopathy

Acetaminophen, 7-Amino Clonazapam,
Alprazolam, Propoxyphene, Carisoprodol,
Phenytoin, Zolpidem

A Fall

Choking
Placement Of Plastic Bag Over Head

Motor Vehicle Collision

28
28
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December 2008 - Return to Medical Professional Cases

Zip Immediate Cause Due To Responded To
45801 Myocardial Infarction Pneumonia N
53181 Congestive Heart Failure Renal Failure N
54529 Small Cell Carcinoma of Lung Coronary Artery Disease N
60002 Non Small Cell Lung Cancer N
60002 Respiratory Failure Ovarian Carcinoma with Metastasis N
60002 Lung Cancer N
60002 Dementia N
60004 Dementia Cerebrovascular Accident N
60010 Acute Myocardial Infarction Coronary Artery Disease N
60010 Metestatic Colorectal Cancer N
60010 Alzheimer's Disease N
60010 Ovarian Cancer with Metastatic N

Disease
60010 Advanced Dementia Hypothyroidism N
60010 Acute Leukemia Myelodysplastic Syndrome N
60010 Vascular Dementia Adult Failure to Thrive N
60010 Renal Failure Coronery Artery Disease N
60010 Dementia Congestive Heart Failure N
60010 Non Small Cell Carcinoma of Lung N

with Metastases
60010 Sepsis Renal Failure N
60010 Coronary Artery Disease N
60013 Pancreatic Cancer Pulmonary Embolus N
60013 Failure To Thrive Alzheimer Dementia N
60013 Acute Intracerebral Hemmorhage Hypertension N
60013 Sepsis Pneumonia N
60014 Septic Shock Urinary Tract Infection N
60015 Respiratory Failure Pulmonary Fibrosis N
60015 Acute Myocardial Infarction N
60015 Chronic Renal Failure N
60015 Respiratory Failure End-Stage Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary N

Disesae

60015 Aspiration Pneumonia Bradycardia N
60015 Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary N

Disease
60015 Circulatory Failure Respiratory Failure N
60015 Pneumonia N
60015 Metastatic Breast Cancer N
60015 Ventricular Fibillation Aortic Stenosis N
60020 Congestive Heart Failure N
60025 Dementia CVA N
60030 Myocardial Infarction End Stage Renal Failure N
60030 Acute Myocardial Infarction N
60030 Squamous Cell Carcinoma of Skin N
60030 Lung Cancer N
60030 Metastatic Pancreatic Cancer N
60030 Chronic Obstructive Lung Disease N
60030 Metastatic Prostate Cancer N
60030 Cerebrovascular Accident N
60030 Small Cell Lung Cancer N

*Some cases may not have response information at the time of this report
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Zip

December 2008 - Return to Medical Professional Cases

Immediate Cause

Due To

Responded To

60030
60030
60030
60030
60030
60030
60030

60030
60031
60031
60031
60031
60031
60031
60031
60031
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60038
60040
60040
60040
60040
60040
60041
60041
60042
60044
60045
60045

60045
60045
60045
60045
60045
60045
60045
60045

*Some cases may not have response information at the time of this report

Cardiorespiratory Failure
Cardiorespiratory Failure
Cardiorespiratory Failure
Carcinoma of Breast

Lung Cancer

Bilateral Cerebral Infarct
Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Lung
Disease

Acute Myocardial Infarction
Acute Renal Failure
Ovarian Cancer

Sepsis

Metastatic Malignant Melanoma
Myocardial Arrhythmia
Cancer of the Gall Bladder
Acute Myocardial Infarction
Adult Failure to Thrive
Atrial Fibillation

Lung Cancer

Pneumonia

Acute Myocardial Infarction
Dysphagia

Acute Leukemia
Pneumonia

Intracerebral Hemorrhage
Diffuse Pneumonitis
Metastatic Breast Cancer
Congestive Heart Failure
Sepsis

Cardiovascular Disease
Respiratory Failure
Congestive Heart Failure
Acute Myocardial Infarction
Acute Stroke

Sepsis

Respiratory Failure
Parkinson's Disease

Failure to Thrive

Metastatic Lung Cancer
End-stage metastatic cancer of the
pancreas

Dementia

Pneumonia

Acute Pulmonary Adema
Pneumonia

Pulmonary Fibrosis
Coronary Disease
Congestive Heart Failure
Retroperitoneal Liposarcoma

Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
Failure to Thrive
Hypertensive Cardiovascular Disease

Resipiratory Arrest

Cardiac Arrythymia
Congestive Heart Failure

Congestive Heart Failure
Myocardial Infarction

Hypertensive Cardiovascular Disease
End-Stage Renal Disease

Congestive Heart Failure
Atherosclerotic Cardioavascular Disease
Advanced Alzheimer's Disease

Sepsis

Prostate Cancer

Diabetes Mellitus Type 2
Peritonitis

Massive Pulmonary Emboli
Pulmonary Embolism
Coronary Artery Disease
Total Functional Incapacity
Decubiti

Metastatic Lung Carcinoma

Old Age

Diabetes Mellitus

Chronic Lymphocytic Leukemia

Coronary Artery Disease
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Zip

December 2008 - Return to Medical Professional Cases

Immediate Cause

Due To

Responded To

60045
60045
60045
60045
60045
60045
60045
60046
60046
60046

60046
60046
60046
60046
60047

60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047

60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60048
60048
60048
60048
60048
60048

60048
60048
60048
60048
60048
60048
60048
60048
60050
60050

*Some cases may not have response information at the time of this report

Cardiac Arrythmia

Failure to Thrive

Acute Myocardial Infarction
Colorectal Cancer
Respiratory Failure

Stroke

Lung Cancer

Liver Failure Metastatic Carcinoid
COPD (Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary
Disease)

Cardiac Arrest

Dementia

Melanoma

Advanced Dementia

Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary
Disease

Sepsis

Pneumonia

Congestive Heart Failure
Respiratory Failure

Metastatic Lung Carcinoma
Acute Myocardial Infarction
Congestive Heart Failure

Liver Failure

Myocardial Infarction

Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary
Disease

Hepatic Encephalitis
Congestive Heart Failure

Lung Cancer with Metastases
Ventricular Fibillation

Lung Cancer

Cardiac Respiratory Failure
Cirrhosis of the Liver

Acute Cerebrovascular Accident
Sudden Cardiac Arrythmia
Cardiopulmonary Failure
Chronic Congestive Heart Failure with
Exascerbation

Metastatic Pancreatic Cancer
Cardiorespiratory Failure
Metastatic Ovarian Cancer
End-stage Kidney Disease
Congestive Heart Failure
Congestive Heart Failure
Intracranial Hemorrhage
Failure to Thrive

Pneumonia

Metastatic Esophageal Cancer

Coronary Artery Disease
Aspiration Pneumonia

Congestive Heart Failure
Arteriosclerotic Vascular Disease

CAD (Coronary Artery Disease)
Hepatic Failure, Aspiration Pneumonia

Anemia
Failure to Thrive

Intracranial Hemorrhage
Sepsis

Coronary Artery Disease
Ischemic Heart Disease
Hepatoma

Diabetes Mellitus, Type 2
Stroke

Liver Cirrhosis
Dementia

Cardiomyopathy

Aspiration Pneumonia

Arteriosclerotic Heart Disease
Mitral Regurgitation

Arteriosclerotic Heart Disease
Cerebral Palsy

Dementia

Myocardial Infarction

Alzheimers, Dementia

Pneumonia

Alzheimer's Dementia

Non ST Elevated Myocardial Infarction
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Zip

December 2008 - Return to Medical Professional Cases

Immediate Cause

Due To

Responded To

60050
60051
60060
60060
60060
60060
60060
60060
60060
60060
60060
60060
60060
60061
60061
60061
60061
60061
60061
60061
60061
60061
60061
60061
60061
60061
60062
60062
60062
60064
60064
60064
60064
60069
60069
60069
60069
60069
60069
60069
60069
60070
60073
60073
60073
60073
60073
60073
60073

Aspiration Pneumonia
Alzheimer's Dementia
Respiratory Failure

End Stage Congestive Heart Failure
Osteosarcoma

Acute Myocardial Infarction
Myocardial Infarction

Chronic Obstructive Lung Disease
Cardiopulmonary Arrest in utero
Renal Failure

Respiratory Failure

Extreme Prematurity
Respiratory Failure

Metastatic Lung Cancer
Obstructive Jaundice

Malignant Pleural Effusion
Sepsis

Lung Angiosarcoma
Cardiopulmonary Arrest
End-stage Alzheimer's Disease
Congestive Heart Failure
Non-small cell lung cancer

Non Hodgkins Lymphoma
Dementia

Congestive Heart Failure
Cerebrovascular Accident
Alzheimer's Disease
Respiratory Failure

Cardiac Arrest

Brain Death

Sudden Cardiac Death
Coronary Artery Disease
Cardiogenic Shock

Pneumonia

Stroke

Carcinoma of Colon with metastases
Multiple Organ Failure
Pancreatic Carcinoma
Congestive Heart Failure
Failure to Thrive

Acute Myocardial Infarction
End-stage Dementia
Respiratory Failure

End Stage Congestive Heart Failure
Respiratory Failure

Respiratory Failure

Sepsis

Pneumonia

Failure to Thrive

Dysphagia, History of Sroke

Diabetic Ketoacidosis
Valvular Heart Disease

Atherosclerotic Cardiovascular Disease

Coronary Artery Disease

Aspiration
Missed Abortion
Batten's Disease

Duodenal Carcinoma

Metastatic Breast Cancer
Pneumonia

Respiratory Failure

Chronic Obstruction Lung Disease
Parkinsons's Disease

Kahexia

Alzheimers-End Stage

Cardiogenic Shock

Severe Sepsis

Severe Subarachnoid Hemorradge
Advanced Age

Cor Pulmonae

Dementia
Primary Amloidosis
Cardiomyopathy

Coronary Artery Disease

Carcinoma of Right Lung

Atrial Fibrillation

Metastatic Breast Cancer

Chronic Obstructive Lung Disease
Pancreatitis

Failure to Thrive

Alzheimer's Disease

*Some cases may not have response information at the time of this report
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December 2008 - Return to Medical Professional Cases

Zip Immediate Cause Due To Responded To
60073 Cardiac Arrythmia Cardiomyopathy N
60073 Coronary Artery Disease N
60073 Respiratory Failure Acute Myocardial Infarction N
60073 Sepsis Graft-versus-host disease N
60083 Failure to Thrive Alzheimer's Disease N
60083 Cardiac Arrest Electrolyte Imbalance N
60083 Metastatic Lung Cancer N
60083 Severe Dementia N
60083 Lung Cancer N
60084 Adult Respiratory Distress Syndrome Neuroendocrine Tumor Unknown Primary N
60084 Acute Respiratory Failure Chronic Obstructive Lung Disease N
60084 Cardiac Arrhythmia Atrial Fibrillation N
60084 Cerebral Vascular Accident Congestive Heart Failure N
60084 Squamous Cell Carcinoma of Lung Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease N
60084 Advanced Dementia Spinal Stenosis N
60084 Alzheimer's Dementia Failure to Thrive N
60084 Advanced Chronic Obstructive Lung Acute Respiratory Failure N

Disease
60084 Extreme Prematurity N
60084 Respiratory Failure Bronchopneumonia N
60085 Severe Pneumonia Acute Anuric Renal Failure N
60085 Hepatic Encephalopathy Dehydration N
60085 Respiratory Failure Metastatic Carcinoma of Stomach N
60085 Recurrent Aspiration Pneumonia Multiple Thrombatic Strokes N
60085 Parkinson's Disease N
60085 Recurrent Aspiration Pneumonia Multiple Thrombatic Strokes N
60085 Bilateral Pneumonia N
60085 Hydrocephalus N
60085 Malnutrition Chronic Obstructive Lung Disease N
60085 Atherosclerotic Arterial Disease Diabetes Mellitus Type Il N
60085 Metastatic Small Cell Carcinoma N
60085 Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis N
60085 Testicular Cancer N
60085 Respiratory Failure End Stage Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary N
Disease
60085 Ruptured Abdominal Aortic Aneurysm Acute Renal Failure N
60085 End-stage Adenocarcinoma of the Chronic Obstructive Lung Disease N
Esophagus
60085 Pneumonia N
60085 Cessation of Dialysis Chronic Renal Failure N
60085 Congestive Heart Failure Atherosclerotic Heart Disease N
60085 Failure to Thrive N
60085 Renal Failure Congestive Heart Failure N
60085 Chronic Obstructive Lung Disease Renal Failure N
60085 Ventricular Fibrillation Cardiomyopathy N
60085 Neutropenic Sepsis Bronchopneumonia N
60089 End Stage Dementia Acute Renal Failure N
60089 Aspiration Pneumonia Alzheimers N
60089 Pneumonia N
60089 Cardiac Arrest Coronary Artery Disease N

*Some cases may not have response information at the time of this report
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December 2008 - Return to Medical Professional Cases

Zip Immediate Cause Due To Responded To
60089 Advanced Dementia Dysphagia N
60089 Cerebral Vascular Accident N
60089 Pneumonia Aspiration Failure to Thrive N
60089 Advanced Dementia Seizure Disorder N
60089 Acute Coronary Thrombosis Congestive Heart Failure N
60089 Metastatic Ovarian Carcinoma Cerebellum Degeneration N
60089 Acute Congestive Heart Failure Coronary Arteriosclerosis N
60089 Sudden Cardiac Death Ventricular Tachycardia N
60096 Cardiomyopathy N
60096 Catastrophic Intraabdominal Event Cause Unknown N
60096 Cerebral Infarction N
60096 Metastatic Renal Cell Carcinoma N
60098 Stroke, change in mental status Aspiration Pneumonia N
60098 Usual Interstitial Pneumonia N
60099 Cardio-Respiratory Arrest Ventricular Fibrillation N
60099 End-Stage Dementia Chronic Obstrucitve Pulmonary Disease N
60099 Cardiac Arrest N
60099 Chronic Bowel Obstruction N
60099 Congestive Heart Failure Cardiomyopathy N
60099 Abdominal Aneurism Rupture Hypertension N
60099 Pneumonia N
60099 Cerebral Vascular Accident N
60099 Metastatic Cancer of the Uterus Abdomen, Bones, Chest, Brain N
60099 Pulmonary Embolism Carcinomal Lung Metastatic N
60102 Pneumonia N
60102 Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary N

Disease
60102 Acute Myocardial Infarction N
60108 Acute Brain Death Cardiac Arrest N
60123 Myocardial Infarction Cardiopulmonary Arrest N
60134 Congestive Heart Failure N
60142 Sepsis Syndrome Pneumonia N
60142 Pneumonia Immunocompromised N
68117 Anoxic Encephalopathy Respiratory Failure N
72473 Respiratory Failure Renal Failure N

Total Cases For Return to Medical Professional Cases:

*Total Cases Responded To:

*Some cases may not have response information at the time of this report

270
0
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